

## 420 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 3 NFC

101279724 FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 MRD U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office **PATENTS ONLY** To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record and index the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): PERROT S.A. Joël Panhelleux Name: Address: 2, rue d'Astorg City: 75008 Paris, France Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \_\_ Yes \_X\_ No Execution Date: November 25, 1999 091445279 This document is being filed together with a new application. The execution date of the application is: November 25, 1999 NO ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHED. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: document should be mailed: David B. Smith Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202-4108 X Enclosed X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account Deposit account number: 13-3080 MCLAYBRD 00000132 09445279 40.00 DP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David R. Price (Reg. No. 31,557)

Name of Person Signing

December 3,1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) H:\PFORM\ASSIGN.CS1

Attorney File 72211/9005

**PATENT** REEL: 010571 FRAME: 0804

Ī

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Joël PANHELLEUX

**FULL NAMES(S) AND** POST OFFICE ADDRESS(S) OF INVENTOR(S) (including country)

2, chemin de la Closerie de l'Aubriais

49700 LA MEIGNANNE

FRANCE

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

A method of optimizing water delivery in cultivated fields by means of a high flow rate water gun

DOCKET NO. OR SERIAL NO. AND DATE OF **EXECUTION OF** APPLICATION

for which application States for United Letters Patent identified has been **19** 99 executed on the day of November and.

WHEREAS:

PERROT S.A.

**FULL NAME AND** ADDRESS (including country) OF ASSIGNEE

2, rue d'Astorg 75008 PARIS FRANCE

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to this invention, including any and all United States Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees, upon request, to execute any instrument which said ASSIGNEE desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to file or prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications.

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof to said ASSIGNEE.

DATE OF SIGNING

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this Paris (FRANCE) November 25, 1999

ASSIGNOR:

SIGNATURE(S) The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

Witnesses: DOINEAU

Mare

Joël PANHELLEU

PATENT REEL: 010571 FRAME: 0805

**RECORDED: 12/03/1999**